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RSETIS IN ASSAM

3646. SHRIMATI RANEE NARAH:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the objectives of the project for livelihoods and full employment; and
(b) the list of Rural Self Employment Training Institutes (RSETIs) in Assam with the name of the sponsor bank, districtwise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): Project for Livelihoods in Full employment under MGNREGA - "Project LIFE MGNREGA" primarily has an objective to catalyze shift of poor household, dependent on MGNREGA, from unskilled labour to skilled one through skill development and livelihood upgradation initiatives.

(b): The list of district-wise Rural Self Employment Training Institute (RSETI) in Assam with the name of the sponsor bank is given below:-

Sl. No. Sponsor Bank Name District in which RSETI is situated

1 Assam Gramin Vikash Bank BONGAIGAON

2 Assam Gramin Vikash Bank JORHAT

3 Assam Gramin Vikash Bank KAMRUP (METRO)

4 Assam Gramin Vikash Bank SONITPUR

5 Assam Gramin Vikash Bank KAMRUP
6 Central Bank of India TINSUKIA

7 RUDSETI NAGAON

8 State Bank of India BAKSA

9 State Bank of India KARBI ANGLONG

10 State Bank of India DIMA HASAO

11 State Bank of India CHIRANG


12 State Bank of India UDALGURI

13 UCO Bank BARPETA

14 UCO Bank MANGALDOI
(DARRANG)

15 UCO Bank DHUBRI

16 UCO Bank GOALPARA

17 UCO Bank KOKRAJHAR

18 UCO Bank NALBARI

19 United Bank of India CACHAR

20 United Bank of India DHEMJI

21 United Bank of India DIBRUGARH

22 United Bank of India GOLAGHAT

23 United Bank of India KARIMGANJ

24 United Bank of India LAKHIMPUR

25 United Bank Of India MORIGAON

26 United Bank of India SIVSAGAR
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